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CITY OF AUSTIN 6);
Board of Adjustment Vv
Decision Sheet
DATE: Monday, November 14, 2016 CASE NUMBER: C15-2016-0098

___Y___ Brooke Bailey
___Y____Michael Benaglio
___Y___ William Burkhardt
__Y___ Eric Goff Motion to PP 12/12/16
___Y____ Melissa Hawthorne 2™ the Motion
__Y _ BryanKing
___Y ____ Don Leighton-Burwell
__ - Rahm McDaniel OUT
Y  Melissa Neslund
_Y__ James Valadez
- Michael Von Ohlen OUT
Y____ Kelly Blume (Alternate)

APPLICANT: Rodney Bennett
OWNER: Dev Kumwar
ADDRESS: 4419 RAMSEY AVE

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested variance(s) from Section
25-2-492 (D) (Site Development Regulations) to:

A. decrease the minimum lot area from 5.750 square feet (required) to 4,054.87
square feet (requested. existing); and to

B. decrease the minimum lot width from 50 feet (required) to 0 feet
(requested); and to

C. decrease the rear setback from 10 feet {required) to 5 feet (requested,
existing);

D. decrease the street side setback from 15 feet (required) to 11.9 feet
(requested, existing)

in order to remodel and add onto an existing single family residence in a “SF-3-
NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (Rosedale)

Note: Lot width must be maintained 50 feet from the front setback line of a lot.
Lot width for the subject property is only maintained for 42.5 feet from the front
setback.

BOARD’S DECISION: September 28, 2016 The public hearing was closed on Board
Member Michael Von Ohlen motion to Deny, Board Member Bryan King second on a 9-1
vote (Board member Eric Goff nay): DENIED; RECONSIDERATION REQUEST: Nov 14
Board Member Eric Goff motion to Reconsider request, Board Member Kelly Blume
second on a 6-4 vote (Board members William Burkhardt, Melissa Hawthorne, Bryan
King, James Valadez nay): RECONSIDERATION REQUEST GRANTED; The public
hearing was closed on Board Member Eric Goff motion to Postpone to December 12, 2016,
Board Member Melissa Hawthorne second on a 10-0 vote: POSTPONED TO DECEMBER
12, 2016.



FINDING: %

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the propenrty is located because:

Leane Heldenfels William Burkhardt
Executive Liaison Chairman




October 6, 2016 ,

Board of Adjustments
City of Austin

505 Barton Spring Rd
Austin, Texas 78704

RE: Case C15-2016-0098

Dear Board Members,

Please accept this request for reconsideration of the variance request for the residence located at 4419
Ramsey. During the discussion, a lot of emphasis was placed on the legality of the Land Status given by
the City. | have met with the staff and was assured that this is a legal lot and was given the exemption
from platting legally under the law of the State of Texas. Secondly, | have included include ELEVEN
letters of support from people who reside in the neighborhood. And lastly, it was my oplnion that some
people felt that my client was being deceptive to the Board. Mr, Kunwar did hire a known contractor
from the Austin area. Mr. Kunwar could only assume that the contractor took the necessary steps to
pracure 3 permit. As Mr. and Mrs. Kunwar have daytime jobs, they would not have been made aware
that no Inspections occurred, Attached is the Land Status documents, the letters of support, and
documentation from the contractor.

Thank you for consideration,

Rodney K. Bennett

Bennett Consulting

12618 Eagle Mest DR

Buda, Texas 78610
512-627-7227
Jb.rbconsulting@yahoo.com



City of Austin

Development Services Department F “-E c“PY

Land Status Determination
1995 Rule Platting Exception

July 14, 2015 3CANNED
File Number: C8I-2015-0198
Address: 4419 RAMSEY AVE

Tax Parcel [.D. #0223021220 Tax Map Date: 09/19/2014

The Development Services Department has determined that this parcel, as
described in the attached description and map, IS EXCEPTED FROM THE
REQUIREMENT TO PLAT in accordance with the Land Development Code,
Section 25-4-2(C), and is eligible to receive utility service.

The parcel of land consists of five acres or less, and is described as being the
West half of lot 11, Block 8, Rosedale C in the current deed, recorded on Jun
30, 2015, in Document #2015102467, Travis County Deed Records. This parcel
existed in its current configuration on January 1, 1995, as evidenced by a deed
recorded on Nov 04, 1992, in Volume 11807, Page 196, Travis County Deed
Records. The parcel was lawfully receiving utility service, as defined in Section
212.012 of the Texas Local Government Cade, on January I, 1995, as evidenced
by water service on Aug 06, 1937. The parcel meets the requirements of the
Land Development Code for roadway frontage and is located on an existing
street,

Additional Notes/Conditions:
NONE

This determination of the status of the property is based on the application of
Chapter 212, Municipal Regulation of Subdivisions and Property Development,
Texas Local Government Code: and the City of Austin Land Development Code,
Chapter 25-4, Subdivision. Recognition hereby does not imply approval of any
other portion of the City Code or any other regulation.

1

By:

ichelle Casillas, Representative of the Director
Development Services Department
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CITY OF AUSTIN
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT

LAND STATUS DETERMINATION APPLICATION 9/ 19 /14 Jay I’YH.’P

Q Legal Tract Q 1987 Rule Exception 0 Health / Safety Exception
Q Other Q1 1995 Rule Exception 0 Five-Acre Exception

PROJECT INFORMATION: (Department Use Only)

Grandfather/Exception Date:

Filing Date: Accepted by:
File Number: Case Manager:
PROPERTY INFORMATION

Tax Parcel Identifi catlﬂNumber O’Z.%DZ. lZ’ZU
Location Address: L4 Lame»t'u\ St PV

i LL
Subdivision Name:_[L062 deed.. W 72 of 1 Bicg GadaliC
Whole Lot #s: N Partial Lot #s: Block #s:___©)
Recorded in Plat book: ) Page: Eal County: __[VALVIS
Or if no subdivision

Acres out of Survey in County
DEED INFORMATION
Deed conveying tract to current owner is filed for Record in: {if no Volume/Page, use Document No.}
Volume Page or Doc# D15 102467 County_T¥BviS  Date O 50[90 LY
Deed pre-dating (grandfather date or exception date) is filed for Record in’:_ _
Volume |{$H07  Page | or Doc# County_TyZLyiS Date |} '04 ! M4z
OWNER INFORMATION

Name: .MH:' and &“f.’.ﬂia rbLLLU’
Street Address:;_|41"L_Anlne ﬂ'ﬁﬂtl"

City:_BanHin State:_T™_ Zip:_1912% Tl
PRIMARY CONTACT INFORMATION |
Firm Name:__ 1 A{ fwiev” [ slpn Contact:__~ Turner

J
Street Address;_P-0. &AL HAN

City: B "L’_lh"‘ State: T K. Zin: 7%10"(
Telephone: 5 I'LLE’I(DL[U:S-ZJ_' FAX: Nt Emnil:ihj:ﬁ]gz IV“LLM*Z%"”

Civrn

Py Punins— 1+ 2015

Applicant’s Signature Date
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ELECTRONICALLY RECORDED 2016102467

TRV 2 PGS
WARRANTY DEED

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: 1F YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY REMOVE OR
STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THB FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM ANY INSTRUMENT THAT
TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC
RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUM BER

DATE: June 29, 2015
GRANTOR:  ALLENE CORMIER BAKER and JEFFERY BAKER
GRANTEE:  ALLENE CORMIER BAKER and JEFFERY BAKER

GRANTEE'S MAILING ADDRESS (including county): 1912 Antone 5t., Austin (Travils County}, TX
78723

CONSIDERATION: Ten and no/100 Dollars and other good and valuable conslderation, the
recelpt of which Is hereby acknowledged.

PROPERTY (Including Improvements): The West one-half (W % ) of Lot 11, Block 8, of
ROSEDALE-C, a subdivislon In Travls County, Texas, according to the map or plat of record In
Volume 3, Page 211, Plat Records, Travis County, Texas, locally known as 4419 Ramsey Ave,
Austin, TX 78756,

RESERVATIONS FROM AND EXCEPTIONS TO CONVEYANCE AND WARRANTY:
SubJect to any restrictions, reservatlons, easements and cavenants found of record.

Grantor, for the conslderation and subject to the reservatlons from and exceptlons to
conveyance and warranty, grants, sells, and conveys ta Grantze the property, together with all
and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto In any wise belonglng, to have and hold it to
Grantee, Grantee's helrs, execttors, adminlstrators, successors, or Bsslgns forever, Grantor
hereby binds Grantor and Grantor's helrs, executors, admin|strators, and successors to warrant
and forever defend all and singular the praperty to Grantee and Grantee's helirs, executors,
adminlstrators, successors, and asslgns, agalnst every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or
to clalm the same or any part thereof,

When the context requlres, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

Page 10f 2



ALLENE CORMIER BAKER

JEFF KE,
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TRAVIS
This Instrument was acknuwledged befor, on fine y ALLENE CORMIER
BAKER and JEFFERY BAKER,
P ﬁ-OHD‘ﬁEY‘SHEP-ﬁ;{HD 4 Notary Publlc, S a of Texas /
é@ "SL?.?‘ 5?2&,“0 My commlss| explres.
G Comm. Cxp. 03312017

PREPARED [N THE LAW OFFICE OF:
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
RodneyJ Sheppard

West 6% Place

509 Powell Streat

Austin, TX 78703

FILED AND RECORDED
OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS

Page2of2

-

T

,;,," " DANA DEBEAUVOIR, COUNTY CLERK
- TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS
June 30 2015 08:05 AM

FEE:!§ 30.00 2015102467



DOC. NO FILM copg
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TEE STATE OF TEXAY

§
§ ENUW ALL MY BY TH282 PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF TRAVIS §

J15L BN 2390 2

372.15-C
$21775+ 33004

That I, BDavid FPFraston Baker, residing at 5808 Trallridge
circle, Auétin, Texas, 78731, acting herein as Indespendent Exscutor
without bond, of tha Bstate of Pilmon Praston Baker, Deceased, an
Estate pending undar Probate Dockat No. 58,741, Prohate Court No.
One, Travie County, Texas, herelnafter caild GRANTOR, lIn the
conslderation of carrying cut the terms and provisions of the Last
Will and Testament and Codic!] thereto of Tilmeon Preston Baker,
Deceased, adnitted to probate dnd record under the abava entitliad
and numbered cause directing that the property described
hereinbelow be devised to the DAVID P. BAKER SUPPORT TRUST,
hereinafter called GRANTEE, whose Trustee is Glenn L. Randle, 8304
Adirondack Trail, Austin, Travis County, Texas, 7875%, have
GRANTZD, TRANIPERRED, AFYIGNED and CONVEYED, and by these presents
do GRANT, TRANSFER, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto satd GRANTEE, Its
Successors and assigns, all of the following described real
property in Travis County, Texas, to-wit:

The property locally lmown as 4419 Ramsay Avenue, Austin,

Texas, legaily dascribed as the Wegt one-haif (1/2) and tha

Bast one-half (1/2) of Lot Elaven (11}, Biock Bight (8),

Rosedale gection "CT, Austin, Travis County, Texas,

TC HAVE AND TO BOLD the above described oremises, together
with all and singular, the rights and appurctenances therata in
anywise beionging unto the gald GRANTE®, Its successors and assligns
forever. And said GRANTGR does hereby bind himself, his successors
and assigns, to WARRANT AND POREVER DBPEND, all and singular, the
title to the above described premises unto the sald GRANTRZ, Its
fuccessors and assigns, against every person whomscever lawfully

claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof, subject to

22953.1

Eat FROFERY AZ00R05
%‘iv'is COUNTY, TEXAS

11801 0196

0= |
Je-

F.00 TH0X
3 1L04/%3

3.00 PECH
3__11/04/83
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F1s

easements and restrictions of racord affactin sald proparty.

DATED THIS 3ﬂ% DAY OF . 1992,

vid ?raston Bakar, Indapandent
acutor of tha Bstate of Tilmon

Praston Baker, Deceased

THE STATE OF TEXAS: §

5
COUNTY OF TRAVIS §
The aboyxe instrumgnt was acknowledged before ma tus\a_ﬂd__
day, .of 1982, by David Preston Baker,
of Tilmgn Praston Baker,

Independent Exscutor of the Esatate
Deceasod, an Estate pending in Travis County, Texas, acting in the

-capaci,ty therein stated,

e "lly'r

ublic, State of Taxas

-
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Buch Bary

Printed Name of hatu.-y Public
&/30/96

My Commission Expires:

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TD:

Glenn L. Randle, Trustea
The David P.. Baker Support Trust
G 1

i
Mténrmar-ﬂﬁs}.

5806 .'l.‘.ni.lridgs Cireln
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Glean L. Randle a3 Trustez of the David P, Baker Support Trust, of 70av!S _ Gy,
Texas, hereinafier called Grantor, for the consideration hereinafer stated, does grant, sell and
convey unto Beth J. McLaughlin, a single person, and Lisa 7, Kaindl, 2 single persan, of Travis
County, Texas, hereinafier called Grantes, the following described real property, together with
all improvements thereon, situated in Travis County, Texas, to-wit

5.G0 INDX
433 P 220 11 Cs0nes
Lot 11, Block B, Rosedale - C, & subdivision in the Ciry of Austin, according to
the map or plat recorded in Velume 3, Page 211, Plat Records, Travis County,
Texas. . J * 5.00 RECH
4232 M von 1 1 &S/0093

To have and w hold the sbove described premises, together with all and singular &?‘;‘;E;:ggg
rights and appurtenances thereto in anywise belonging unto the Grantes and Grantee's beirs, 7 o
executors, administrators, successors, or assigns, forever.

And Grantor does hereby bind Grantor, Qrantor's heir$, executors, administrators, and
filccessors, to warrant and forever defend, all and singular, the said premises umio the said
Grantee, Grantes's heirs, executors, adminlserators, siccessors, and assigns, against every
person whomsoever lawfully claiming, or to clfim the same, or any past thereof, subject
however, to all restrictions, easements, minscal reservations, and any other matters of record
applicable to the property hereby conveyed, and to applicable zoning Jaws and ordinances.
. Grantee assumes the payment of ad valorem taxss and assessments for the current year,

The consideration for this co:iveyance, receipt of which is hereby acknowledzed, is as
follows: .

(1) $10.00 and other valvable consideration paid to Grantor for which no lisn sither
express or implied Is retained,

()  $95,000.00 advanced end paid at the instance and request of Grantes by Franklin
Federal Bancorp, A Federal Savings Bank (*Lender”) for which Grantss has executed 2
promissory iterest bearing note payable o said Lender, as well as a deed of trust o Ron
Skelton, Trustes, to secura the payment thereof, all of zven date herawith.

The vendor's lien and supedor title are specifically rerined by Grantor against the
property described herein unt said note and all intarest thereon are fully paid, and to the extant
the same secure the payment of the note described in (2) above, they are heseby assigned and
transferred to Lender.

When Grantor is two or more persons, or when Grantee is two or mare persons, this
Deed shall read as though pertinent verbs and pronouns were changed accordingly.

Grantee's Mailing Address: Beth 3. McLaughlin
Lisz J. Kaindl
4419 Ramsey
4;‘._&&& Austin, Texas 78756

Executed lhxsg day of May, 1993, to be effective May 4, 1993,

)/

Glenn 1., Randle a3 Trustes of the David P.
Baker Support Trust

lawtacr okl 414003444
o REAL PROPENT T nzc0
i TRAVIS COUNTY Togio®

RN TO: FIRST AMERICAN TIE
11931 1188 o7t 300067 Bistso~




(Pagez of 2)
;’P ':'F:. : -

s
-~

e TTEITTNS

i =

s FTT

A TR TR TR A MO B A ST |

Sl NS

B N Ll A T, e PR R IRl L 1 5 o 4= oy N

1= iy

PR Ly e

SRS

L

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF [rauis §
This instrument was acknowledged bafore me on May 5__. 1993 hy Glean L. Randle

as Trustee of the David P, Baker Support Trust.
Notary Public ﬁ State of Texas

Notary's name (prdnted):

My commission expires:

FILED

93HAY ~T PH 3:2)
TAHA DEBEAUVOIR
o]
TRAVIS COOHTY: FoKAs

Vlsdalachbl  pear pRoFLRET d2GORVS w3
Lam Ne. 1iam TRAYIS COUNTY, TEXAS

11331 11863
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THOMAS O HUTCHISON

. S

TRY 1999058111 3 PdSs

Grantea!' alling Addreaa'/

JUM 24 1959 13 35

CASE WARRANTY DE¥D

Date: June & , 1889

Grantor: Beth J. MclLaughlin and Lisa J. Kaaindl

Granto Hailing Addrass; (inciluding county):
5 I,
%Eﬂ A %%x. K772

"y

[ ERVIE  County

Grantee: Allene Cormier Baker and Jefféry Baker

including County) :
{4

sy Z J/.) il
Hlystzr) TN - 7875 (o
E1t% County:
Conpidarstion: TEN AND NO/100 DOLILARS and other good and

valuable consideration to the undersigned paid by the grantee
herein named, the réceipt of which is hereby acknowledged

Proparty (including any improvemantas) s

LOT ELEVEN (11), IN BLOCK “8" OF ROSEDALE-C, A SUBDIVISION IN
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAF OR PLAT THEREOF
RECORDEP IN VOLUME 3, PAGE 211 OF THE PLAT RECORDS OF TRAVIS
COUNTY, TEXAS.

Rapervations From and Exceptions to Convayance and Warranty:

Easements, rights-of-way, and prescriptive rights,
whether of record or nat; all presently recorded restrictlons,
regervations, covenants, conditicns, oil and gas 1leases,
mineral eeverances, and other instruments, other than liens
and conveyances, that affects the property; rights of
adjoining owners in any walls and fences gituated on & commaon
boundary, any discrepancies, conflicts or shortages in area or
boundary 1lines; any encroachments or overlapping of
improvements, and taxes for 1999, the payment of which Grantee
aspumes, eave for those apeessments resulting from Grantor's
change in use of the property prior ko closing or denial of a
special use valuation claimed by Grantor, the payment of whiach
Grantor assumes, subsequent assessments for that and prior
years due to change in land usage by Grantee atter closing, a

§12 345 3122 PRGE B2

S 512 345 3122 06/24/99 12:57 02/04 NO.140
7afto-/t 09-2303-122.0—-0000 20/-49- 1662

9
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THOMAS O HUTCHISON B 512 345 3122

06/24/99 12:57 (3§ 03/04 NO:140 %

change in ownership, or both, the payment of which Grantee
assumes

Grantor, for the consaderation, receapt of which is
acknowledged, and subject to the reservations from and
exceptions to conveyance and warranty, grants, sells and
conveys to Grantee the property, together with all and
singular the raights and appurtenances therets in any wige
belonging, to have and hold it ro Grantee, CGrantee's heirs,
executor, administratore, succesbors or assigns forever
Grantor binds Grantor and Grantor's heirs, executore,
administratore and successors to warrant and forever defend
all and singular the property to Grantee and Grantee's heirs,
executors, administrators, Bbsuccessors and agsigns against
every person whomscever lawfully claiming or to claim the game
or any part thereof, except as to the regervations from and
exceptions to convayance and warranty.

Whan the ‘context requires, singular nouns and pronouns
include the plural

Beth J, Mcliaughlin

/‘//——w///

——Liaa J4 Kaindl

ACKNOWLEDGHMENT
STATE OF §.4M_ '

‘ 4
COUNTY OF \jMW g

This instrument was acknowledg
by Beth J. McLaughlin,

c""&l' = GENSLEH

N m‘i’.',mﬁswm
) \y Commisaien Exitas

CmS AUG 28,1998

Notary /Public, State of Texas

JUN 24 1999 13 3B 512 345 3122 PAGE @3
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THOMAS O HUTCHISON B 512 345 3122

06/24/99 12:57 (3 04/04 NO 140 ‘6
ACKNONLEDGMENT
STATE Oy 5
U [
couNTY o¥ &M s

Thie instrument wasg acknowledged b
by Lisa J. Kaindl, Foxe me

-

949

ooz Dol

Notary flblic, State of Texas

sording Retum 70!
?g;;f;msnw? Title Compeny of Austin
110 Congress Avenua

aF #

FLED A4 ECROED o

OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS
{ns A Ponwrzn
0&6~29-1999 04:13 PM 1999058111
STATEND $1

Dana DaBeauvolr ,COUNTY CLERK
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

JUN 24 1999 13°35

512 345 3122 PRGE @4
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hatiag Lisen waamined by e privily and xpart from ber bushand, and having the 2ame Tully explained to bes, she, thy

said scknoriedged such fuxtrumant 1o ba ber acl and deed, and’ she
dodi:nd that ohe had whilingly slgoed he sema for the purpases zad onsideration therels exprewesd, eod that she did nat
wish ta retract It o . G .

" BIVEN UNDED MY SAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, thls the dey of ., ADD
s

!;:;uq hhﬂe—lu l.n;i I;lr
THE STATE OF TEXAS, }
couxTy o Yo

1 BKREBY CENTIFY that the foregoiny [astrupieut of writing with Iis cestifleats of wuibraticatlun. was Glad lor
reord iy oficeenthe T | dayet e _ ADBSY s S Fdees 4 W,
and war duly recorded by mecathe O :!La]néd:"-{-‘l“- Gid g2 LA A
in Val, ﬁ_["" + page 7- (:. .dlhestemd.latuld&mt,. . .

WITKESS HY HAND ao the Seal of the Cauncy Court of 3t Cousty, sty slieatn _ fi i nn) , wion b0/

‘e o m ——

thaday wnd yearlesl abave written, - - /
L&) . e Areralio ;.._d..zr,'.r-'t'_d-ﬁ.-.-’.. oo N [
Caupty Glerk oo Pageed

. a
By ¢ gt L..,‘.".._?
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oama ami to forsoloas tho vender'sc llon Larein rotaipad ;amd Lo sscurs tle paypert of
the ®aid prooiuscry note lerainteforo mertionod the vendor's liar, La haraty exproanly

rotainod en tho sald proporty kereinbefors decerited wd comrayad:nrd Ltkla coproyanin io 1
mmds by ws and ascepted by the oald T,i.Thraalor s:d Retort ETlrosh or, with the expraan
urdertanding and nireement that tip cald TWETrani o ArA Rotort B,Thraotac aasuRe ,A{Y ‘s
erd promise to ray sll te<aa of overy kind am claracisr cn scld property for tle yoar 1
1829,ard for all suboequont Yuers unlil tha sedd promivsory nots leo knen Tull; raid ond
entiofled;erd in came the sa.d T.Z.Thraslor and Malapt EJltrnuior fall to ray Lho said
tuxee,or sny part therael, on tiz nn.h.'. proparty, wtarn tle soca Losgme dus mud pay ‘able,
than, the holdor of oafd rote, without bedng umer aebligation ta de oo, —ay pay such
toxae for amd on nocount of Lle agald T.E,Thrasheor ard Jolarl P Tlraat ar, anl amy aucl
taxes on gaid rromrtv Fuifl by tho holder of sall noto elall from tis tire of aus! paye
mont ocnatituts a dopt afeinst the mald T,7.7heaa! ar and Folard D,Tirnst s In foyee of
svol holder poyinc tlo snms for tla amount se poid, =hich o oll bear intsrest frem the
timn of guel: paynont ot the rate of sevan Fer cont por airmm, md tlg eaymant of wurh
debt nmd interast ohnll alas le peoured by tlo seld veedostn lion loroin retoliod on
tis' g2i4 property iorein nonvoyed,
Titross cur harde,tnio 14th, day of Auguat, £.D, 2000,
' ) Wim, Emurert
Lary Baumnrt
THY STATE (F TTXASE
Gowity of Travia {f Before tm sThosza P Taylar, t 'etasy Poblin within ard for the satd
Stats ard OScurty,on this day poreonmlly arpoared Tillicm Buizert, Imea. to 3o to be tle
psraon wheat nome is cubporibed to tls Lorofmoirg instrizont, amd ashnowlsdfod :o .
thet he exacuted the same for tlip purroses and corslderat’on ttarele exproosed,inl alse
bafore na,on this doy porsomzlly srpocred Yary Baymart, #ifo of the eal! Tillles Fauapt N
e to mo to bo tha poracn whooe nawe is autuoribed to tle feroruing inotrumant, and
heving basn exanined by mo privily aml spert from har hucterd, omd Pavive tho sams
fully oxplairmmd to her, elie, tln pald unry Baumart, ~cknoslsdrad ouch instrurmnt to be
her mot and deed ,and daclored thwt alis Ind =111ingly sirrad the soro Cer Lhe purfopes
ard ocnsidercticn therain exprosned,ond thnb olz dld not ¢lst to ratract it
Utven under my haml am genl of office,tiiis 158h,day of Avpust, A.D. 1P,
{Totary Bnl) Tkonsa F,Taylor
Rotary Public, Travis Coumty, Toxas,
PAloA Tor regord 1 Bept.l1728 at 1Mt3¢ P.., Reucrded 1 Sopt ,197€ ot 2 T,
Urme & 1ous # ' 417/2_[;5
QOUT‘H @ TRAVIS { RNOT BIL =M BY TI'SSE TRSSEATS:- That Ransey's Austin Mursary,
a pri.vato corparstion, mcting harein ty and thraougl its president and gacrotary duly
autherized by o rosélution of 1te boerd of dirsctora barete attachsd ard maried Txhiblt
®A" for identiffoation, of Travias Oounty, Texns,far nnd in conslderaticn of tin vun of
THIRTY TROUSARD (330,000,00) Dollars to 1t in kanl padd by Josls Sarsey Murray,Zuphle |
!l.moy Toylor, and Wimnls Romaey Fitsobke, as follous: By tha cancallszticn of Zlsven i
Thousand (§11,000,00) Dollars of tke eapital stook cof Aemaey:s Austin Nursery ownsd by
the eaid laen!.a Remnay Hurray, Euphis Rameey Taylor, omd Fimnie fAscany Nitachks, and the
spmumpticn by thenm er tie payment of two certain promiuvgors notes sasurad by deadn of
trust on ths lahis herein ant l'n;:'ea.t‘tlr conveysd,sald notes desoribed ag follownt

1, That certain pramisacry nots aml intersst In the eriginal gus of 36356,00, datod oy
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July 7, 1084, dus and payabla July 17, 1706, toaring irterect [ron date gt tha rote of
eichh ror sent,per anmm until pald,exscut ad by P.T.Rozney amd oifc, Fells aceny,lelnf ¢
the separate property of ond payabtle to Usroy F.Racaoy, or crdor,sald nois loim sactwed
Uy = dood of trunt 1lien dnted July 7, 1074,recordod Ir Cook Z57,Ta’e 44~ of tha deed of
truat recorda of Travie Oounty,Tetnn,oxeoutzd by P.=.%z=z0; ani = fa, Pelle 2nuaoy none
voylog to J.U,Renwey, an truates, oortain lagls in anld dasd o trust 4 scriled to neoUrn
tls paymant of onid nobto,boing tlo enm londn 'ereixmlter dacsribsd ard Forory sonve;ud,
to wlilok desd of triet ard i'noord of pr=e rafersice le Yersl v ol Cor oore rarticular
dagoription, .
2. That cartaln promtssory rote snd Interoot in tio erijdnnl prin: pal sum of ‘FECNL00,
dnted July ¥, 1017,cripinally dus and Feyalils July 7, 1M°%,tonrint intorect from Jdate ot
tha rate of sifkh per cant per spmm unbil pnid,oxocuted by #,7,Roaoey amd wife, Folla
Racoey, peyeble to Martha 7,Bloer, or ordar,fayarnt of =hicl cald note is secured by &
dgsd of trust lign dnted July 7, 1917, recerded in Lok ~0E,luie 17¢ of tin doad of triet
rooorde of Travis County, Toxas,oxscutad by P ToWnTosy arl wife, Folle NMamesy,conveying
to B.H.Bloor, an truates,certain lunde in seld dsed of triot A2azsibad to ogurs tho pay-
Bont of said note,being thn snon lesde lereinniter dosarlbed mzl foraty sonveynd,to =hlak
desd of trust erd recard of anw rofacence lo haroty e e more particular doncelptton,
PBAS URAXTED, SOLD AID o'om'zm_:,nm by th2ge presonte dgos mrant, soll cixl comeey unts
tha an-m desnio Ramsey turroy,siphie Ramsoy Tayler, ard “innds Raceoy Nitoclle, nll tlone
gsortein tracts or parcels of land eltuated $n Travie County ,Taran,rrd deazrited os folle-
cusy
1. That cerbaln tract of nire mid 82 /100 morse of lord,sams toing o et of an opifinel
grent of ons lsague of Jand to toon o TeSpear, eltunted in Trovis Oounty,Torma,and Teré
of that part of said :rn_nt kncrn ko the Bancosk Dairy trost Yelng duly descrited inm thed
osrtein desd of conveyanoce datsd Decester 11,1p0%2, and racordsd in Pook 159,nt pnge 41#
of tls deed resorde of Travis Oeunty,Texng,sxeculsd by Susan Z.Bancool, Execulriz,ccne
voying said Bancook Bairy Tract to Franz Fiset, to mlich conveyonoe and r2cord of groe
raforenos in made for degcription, and shich uafd tract of 9,82 asres of lom tareby sSon-
voyed 1s dsacribad by metos 2nd bourds as beglpning at tls southeast oorner of anid Oalry
troot; thanoe R, 20 5/4 derress =, alons o fencs(seld fonco talng the want Une of a
tract of lamd of about 5 1/2 cores comveysd by A.7.Noons to F.T.amsoy,by doed dated
Pstruary £0, 1704, and rogarded An Book D44 at pagn 884 of trp dead rocords of Travle
gounty,Texaa ,about £04 1/5.0 vo, to the eouth iine of n lnna rum'}nc tlrough tha Lawis
Eanoock Trisngle nerth o eaid & 1/2 mcres formorly osmsd by Jno, ~.2utlsdze, thenos with
tls pouth 1ime of sRid lans N,60 dogreso Uaot sbout 164 8/2¢ -g, to tim northeant corner
of an 16 sore tract of lond B8o0ld by Frana Fleet to C.n, Folorson;ibence 8,17 detrens S,
nleng the enst 1ino of the moid O.A.Foterson troot of 18 aoras to ths acutheset comer
of snid 18 sore trast(thie eaid 18 sore trool being dessctibed in desd by 7.A.Paterson ard
wifs to F,T.0anssy ond now of record in Book 218 ab pige Ni,of tle deod records of Trevinm
Qounty, Texss,reference to which ie heroby made)and ths eoutd line of eald Dairy traet;
thenoa S, 0L 1/4 dapreas Z.nlong the south line:of said Papcoak Delry traast to the placs
of degloning, This sald traot of P and 83/100 mcres in dessribed in desd from P,T.Hazoey
et gl to Bammay's Austin Rursery, dsiel June 98, 1028, anl recarded in ?nnk 417,Pagan
580 to 580, Peed Recards of Travis Oocunty,Tezas,ans tract 3 in said deed,
9. That certain tract cf £ifty.five ani 85/100 acree of land,eans being m pact of ax
original grant of onellsagus of land to Goorgs W.Spear situated in Teavim County,Tezas,

ayd part of that pert of said grant knom as tln Hanovock Daliry Tract,esld umuo'at Balry
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Traot teing fully dsacribod in that csrtain desd of convoysnen dato” Toesnlar t1,1700,
ard recorded in Book 167 ab pige 416 of thy dood rosords o Travia Jourty,Tozze,exocu-
ted by Susan S.Haneook, Rzseutrin,eemreying seid Maracck Poiry Tract to Frans Fiast,

to which convajonce nmd recerd of wars roforarss is mdg feor doscrirtian, shich snlg
tract of 85,88 aores of land haroby fonveysd ia Aoscribad ty etes nnl bowsls as Tofiane
ing et the soutiwast corner of £l J,M,Wellls trecl of lad out of aeld Enpcock Baley 1
Tract haretofore sold by Franr Fisst Lo J,F, Talldis ard pald decd Lo raferrod Lo Cor thp
aoutheant. corner thersof:tlionse alony Lio mst Barfin of tla Learpatom peed 35,20 dea
{rese U, 300 foat; therss E. 17 doiTaes 15' 7,14C ool Lo tic ope= of ths Lamis Epnzook
triangle; thance o, 30 deiresa W,olenp thr caot bowslery line of azid trlentln bo tla
scuth sids of wiat in nov known Ba tlo Fatorocn Loms{=kl=l f3 not a pul e roa® amd ia
inoluded in thin oonvayancs)l20B 12 feat: tlance L, £0 fesreos “.zlong tla gouth slde
af nsadd Ine 1437 feet to the N,7,0arner of o trect o 1€ ncras of lard,rore cor laea,
berstaforo sonveysd by Frenz Fi et to 0,A,Poterstm by duad rocorded in Fool: 120,aL p-ro
14 of thks dend recards of Travia Caunty,Toxas;tiasnce ¥, ©f 20, prosp 4%! ~ABFR faot to

& hackberry tras & lnu.lin dinpaler,uwhicl: i» nlao tha I,7,2arper of oald 4.7,5nllla btraak;
ttancd 5,80 dagrres eust 1408 faot to tls plros of bnr!.m.i:a;: This aold tract of "% Rz/10r
@oros balnf the eams oo tract No.4 in dood fros F.7.1nsney ot al te Razaoy*a Auat in Ture
_anry, Tocordsd in Eook 417 roteo 3FQ to 3B, Pood fesoxds of Travlas Gown Ly.!'e:-.nn:

3,Tiat gortain tract of tro emd 2/10 n-r-g of lsmi,seme Yeing a rFert of an ori(inzl
Grant of one leagfus of land to Lgo, W.Spear mitusted, in Trarls Courty,Tamsm,erd par

of that part of acid prant now an the Ranovck Dairy Tractjeaid H.mcoc;nuur Trast
Belng rully descri®od in that gartad: doed of normreyanca datel Cogostar 11,1700, nmd
rocorded in Book 150 at paie 418 of tis desd records of Tred¢in Qowty, Tax=p,exscuted

by Susan Z,Eancock, sxscutrix, conveying anid Empoack Deiry Trast %o Frenz Flaet,ts
which nonvevencs and racord cf aa;.m rul'stense is mado "o dsszrintion,eald Seast of

8.1 aoren of Iand horeby convayed Lelng purt of nrd oxterdim tio sutire lanpt! of *ta
west mide of the smoord Lract of lamd met out nnd descritad ts 1F ncras, lose T8/100

of an acrs,in tte desd af convayanse dated Desector £0,170%, nnd gacordsd in Faok =30

at pags 21 of ths dood rocorde of Travia Couity,Texns,exscited Ly 2.4, Patarson el =ifs
Loviaa Pateraon, oonveying maid Eract of lspd,with other lanls, %o F,T. Bammey,and
oing vil of sald tract md aonveyod by C.A,Fatorson ard »iCo to F,T,9smmoy tlat ia ex-
ospted and reserved from and net included in ilet certaln desd of conmveynnas datsd Appll
30, Li17,omt ranurde;i in Dook 25&,nt pags #70 of the deed regords of Travia County,
Texne,axocutsd by F,T.Rarasy ond wife, Relle Ramoay,oonvaying to 2,7,'cGrirs, ¢ port

of snld ssoord traot of land eo #et out opt dosorilsd se 10 scree,less 75/100 of an
acry,in sald desd of conveyonos from C.A,.Peterson emd wife o acid F,”.Aomasy ap efore~
anid, and rafersnae ie hers mode to said respective dseds &f zomveynnoe snd '%“e racords
cf onme for a more dofinlts sscertsinment of oaid trast of 7,1 mor-e of lend leraby com-
voyod,mlilch 1s the same land as tract Fo,B 41 deed from F,T.Ramsey <t 8l to Hamaay's
Auatin Nursery,rscerded in Book 417 Fafas 380 to A2, deed rsocrds of Travis Sou-ty,

aren

Toxas,

4, Lot No one{l) eams being one acre of 1mid,sC wiat is kmown me the Fanooor Trianrle, -

s ohoen by the plat of ecin 08 recorded in Plat Book P,et pnge 13X of the recarde of
Travis Oounty,Texns,said subdivieicn boing part of tle Ceorgs “Spesr Erigiml grant of
one leagus of lonl,situsted in Travis Ocunty,Taxno,caid 1ot 1 belng es dasoribed by

‘:um notes in that certalr deed af obma;rmue datel Moyecher 99,1F87,recarmdad in book

-

.-
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130 at pags 183 of the deod Tvords of Trwvia Oounty,Toxes,azesutsd by S1llzs Lowlno Kanrazi,
ot 8l, conveying said let 1 to Zach Willinme,to whish desd cf zenveyznso em tacord of namo
referanca I3 mmde Cor o pore full and complelo A mcripticn of gald lot 1,being the socs ag
trost 9 in deod from F.T.Mamesy ot ol tc Raosoy's Aus'lr Lursary,

8. Lot £ive(6),eeme being one sers of lord, of what 1z knumn na tho Haneosl Trinctle, ap
sbowit LY the pirt of sawe om rocorded in IMint boak 7 nl p~pe 135 of the =scopda of Travls
Oounty,Toxca,snll Auldivislon bodng part of the Lnorge —,3reer origlira} front ol ons leaTus
of lund altuated in Travie Uowty,Texap,snid ot B 1-.-1ru:- na Aeg rired by £131d noten in ‘Tat
cartain dsol of aonvoyonce datod Decembar ™R, 1002, rzevrded in boob: 174 o! B0 AC 0t thg
dosd reoords of Travis Courty,Toxno,axocutad by Lowle Barcosk ot =1 stomvazing nald lot F Lo
J.R.Buchanan,to which deed of convoymrn: amd » cord of parw rolerarce =-Tererzn 4. nwla Cep
a zora Tull and complate deeoriytion o -nid Lot 8 ,tiila tein, tin a-ca na hrnz‘: To,10 in
desd from P,T,.Ranse; ot nl Lo fnmsey’n Auskin RKurdery,iw-eded in Ecol €17 Taron ™°C *o ="f,
daed rooords of Truavis Qounty,Toxns,

TO HAVE AN TO HOLD the Corogoiny desorilad precives,to,2tler with all =nd ainjuler tia
rfihto amd apmartananare blorito in anywiue olei Ling,wrtv 119 skl Jogoio Renssy o rro;,
Ziphis Ramsey Taylor, nrd Minnic Rameoy Nitnshin, tlelr loirs rrd assimo fo-over; amt U
desa loroby bimt fhmull, ita ouccescors mul nesi(Tn Lo mape o~ nrd Coravor defend nil asd
,hgular tha soid proainge unto tha anid Joaslo Haggor lvrrar, Tuplie Ascray Teapler, amd
Tirnis kemssy Litoshke, tlolr leirs anl aoviina, ognicst e vy peroon wio o wor Lrefully
elaiming or to olaim tha aama o any part tharaol,

Yitneas our hand on tile tie 70 day of Avpuat, 1074,

{Corporate Jsal) RADEY'S ALSTIH WUAS-RY
Attest: Uimnde ldnnaey Ritscliko By F.T.ltazuey,
Bacratary Presidont

STATS P TEXAS |

Ozunty of Truvin { Uaforo ma, tho wdaorsiived acthoeits,or thia Qe sgmi 1Rt mppes el
&,T,femaey,inosn to =2 to b2 tha purson wis.o naco s sulnsrll=a Lo the ateve 2:d fararols
Inetrumoit, aml asknowlodied to mo that Yo oxecubed tis s1me no Fropidint of Tnorey's Arntin
lursery al n..:- ths agt ard deed of onld Romosy'as Austin Butnar: , Cor tle purposes anl cor-
slderation Llorain oxpreopod,

Liven unlar oy h;n:l al wanl of offlae,ti:le tla =f day of Mjunt, 1°°%,
{lotery Sonl) Gertrudo Totena

Yotary Fubliz,Travis Qourty,Tevna,

EXHIBIT "A*

B: TT RSBOLVSD by the Board of Dirosotors of Nemray's Austin Nurpery tiat tlo Freoldmnt
ta a1l 1n hareby autborized il omparared to ‘uxant:to ard ‘lsliver to Joesle Rnmasy Iorray,
Ruphide Romsoy Taylor, ard Timnio Raosey Niteshim, in comsidspatlion of cancellatlon of “levsn

» Thouenid Dollars of thlalr cepltel stock in RMazmasy’s Ausbtin Fursery ard tle agoumption by thea

of tha lions ajainst tln lande named bazlow,w! ich lisns, prirzipal and intsrent they agrie
to aspume emd pag,A warrcnty deed oovering the landsz as follcra:

1. ¥ine ard 62/100 mores ,part of Uso., T.Spser Leegus, sncs aa dsscrib:d mo Wo,3 in desd
a4 by P.T.Aanasy ot al conveylng sel tract ard other tracta to Razmoy » Austin Fuzsery,
dated June 25,1078, amd rac;n!ed in Bool 417 Fains 380 to 359 dead rocords Travio Dowrity,

Tozan,
8, Pifty-Five ard €6/100 acres,part of Ceo, 7.9p3ar Leafue, saze as descrided ns Fo.4 in

deed made by ?,T,Raxmscy et al conveying sald tract ard other traste to Ramsey’s Auvatin Rur-

+ e—
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#ary, doted June 28, 1iN0,cnt vesorded In Took 17 Froes =0 tg *=3, Tapd Mecoeds,

Travis Qounty,Taxas, .

1, Tro and 1/10 asroa, port of Uac, ~.“piar leajua, -a~ np airlba_ ~a TelF in donl

abova reafoprad to made by 7,T.Anmidoy ol nl Lo Rarney s funtin Tucsery,

4. Lot Ho,1 Hanoool ZTriangle

B. Lat lio,8 Banseak T-lantls - "|

All & atovs altustod 1n Travis Cowrty,Towng,mid tolopilny te Ras-es¥n v g Yipgopy,
in which naaa tho preoldont sinll exsouts the doad,ord Lho R=are'sey of Ma—naz-n Sunlin
Hursery 1a loreby dirastod to altost vity [ oljratupe =<l Lie ponl of tig zezpary tle
dood,

Vo oo Prestlant and Ssoratary of Romwny o Muubin Vizasry Ao laraly = pbify tiat ¢ .
above 1a & trus eopy of a ruaclutisn prasad tltin, tie “T'1, s of A-subt 197°0,br *la
Board of Diractora of Hamoay'n Aurlin Buraory,

{Qorporate Ssal) FuTulnmioy

Trooli-rt
Tinrie Razmsoy Hitsahle,

Secratary,

Pilad for rosord (NIEEEMEREEat 12140 A, Hocovded I Sert, ™0 atl 7 0,7,

f/,n".'-! ALL =N BY TNZS3 IH3SINTY: That T, F.A,Jchnaen 200 tLs paateffica of Sar &itorin,
Stats of Toxas,horelmalfter callad tramefurrop{=letiss e cor =ecre)ler arl in roralleee
tion of Tsn and Mo/100 dollara, cesl in Iand redd by TER TOOC CIMTATY, ® eovporetlen of
Dolomars, do Jarsty well, tranefer ma nosifn unto sald 267 o STUTAYY, herodialter
callad tko coopany, the following deserited oll, (ee, and alvorel 1zoae; Toat cortelr oll
erd a0 Isage oxooutod Ly Albort Rounir Tt Al to P’ JJohnacr, 2ated “arzh IntL 178 apd
tolme=ledged bofora =,T.GlonnFerery Tublls on “apel. ictl, 1078 ng to Ele aifmaturs of
Oscar Hemmls amd Julin Hennli and =obnc~lsdred befers JoTMac:ullsvrl on Nerch 10t , 197w
os to tha sipiaturas of Albert anld Scpty Hermdg aloe “altar erd Pertha Fenrlp, covaring
and 3oacribing anong othsr troots a Tract of 164.F8 Acran of 1lnmd out o™ the Fenjonin Cpg=
born Survoy in Travie & Bastrop Ca. Texag joore pertloulorly doseridted as folloza;

ESGIFTING ob the T,7.,corner of tla Ogborme Ohurel Let on the “met ling cf the Eapja=in
Oohorne ariiinnl survey; Thance 1i,20 T,1657 varas to tie bted of Tilbazier Sroelr; Thanso
domn snid Grebk as followa, vizg £, °F 1/° 2, 100 varna ¥, Fx 3, =4 vores, S, 17 31/° ":04
varag, 0,14 1/ 7, 853 vorno S. 30 2, 740 vorea; Thento . M0 T, €40 voens to tlm canter
of the Zanor Road; Thenos I, 70 =, 775 varzo to tle pince of Laginrins, sontelnine lad, o=
aeran IFICFAR se the wars relates to ard covers and affacla tly K=, Thirty-Tooran] Aaores
of tha obove desorilwd 104.05 soras,ths 5,T.line of ths “,”. 2 sorse 8 to rum E:'.':'! Bl
ard to exten’d Croa tha 1, to the 5.?..bnundryz1.lr\_-‘n ef thy ebove daatritad. 3184.8% nors
Loaane,

It is garantosd by teanaCerrey tlab Lo has a rocd titls to said loasy or lonaes,thet
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Board of Adjustmetits
City of Austin

505 Barton Springs Rd
Austin, Texas 78704

RE: 4419 Ramsey

Dear Board Members,

We the undersigned are in support of the variance requests for
the minimum lot size and the reduction of the rear yard setback.

NAME SIGNATURE

/DATE ADDRESS -'
Kaxen Melinden oaenlMod—_

%10 |20l 10U Rimsey Ay



Board of Adjustments
City of Austin

505 Barton Springs Rd
Austin, Texas 78704

RE: 4419 Ramsey

Dear Board Members,

We the undersigned are in support of the variance requests for
the minimum lot size and the reduction of the rear yard setback.

Neof Prq 7/9// e
NAME /(f / / O SIGNAéURE
/DATE ADDRESS

['f‘fd7 K‘Lrnjc?, ﬁd'f-

I



Board of Adjustments
City eftAustin

505 Barton Springs Rd
Austin, Texas 78704

RE: 4419 Ramsey

Dear Board Members,

We the undersigned are in support of the variance requests for
the minimum lot size and the reduction of the rear yard setback.

NAME SIGNATURE

/DATE ADDRESS > |
Karepo \eee—  Aoq WM& d{ax@h_j—

68 o



5)

Board of Adjustments
City of Austin

505 Barton Springs Rd
Austin, Texas 78704

RE: 4419 Ramsey

Dear Board Members,

We the undersigned are in support of the variance requests for
the minimum lot size and the reduction of the rear yard setback.

%M (DO‘WQ_ Clara M. Wood
NAME

SIGNATURE
/DATE 0‘6l|o[ 201l ADDRESS
LA Qam(7 Koe .

197%



9,
Board of Adjustments
City of Austin

505 Barton Springs Rd
Austin, Texas 78704

RE: 4419 Ramsey

Dear Board Members,

We the undersigned are in support of the variance requests for
the minimum lot size and the reduction of the rear yard setback.

Auna pedo((4
NAME

/DATE ADDRESS
410~ U (v Paruseq Ave
IT5

SIGNATURE



Board of Adjustments
City of Austin

505 Barton Springs Rd
Austin, Texas 78704

RE: 4419 Ramsey

Dear Board Members,

We the undersigned are in support of the variance requests for
the minimum lot size and the reduction of the rear yard setback.

NAME SIGNATURE

/DATE ADDRESS
BBl 12 Ramse, due %%3
Plae Siderres,
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Board of Adjustments
City of Austin

505 Barton Springs Rd
Austin, Texas 78704

RE: 4419 Ramsey

Dear Board Members,

We the undersigned are in support of the variance requests for
the minimum lot size and the reduction of the rear yard setback.

NAME Weda Galam SIGNATURE Q) |
/DATE Awq\0 (\¢ ADDRESS

L4193 RQMSO-)ZS Ave
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Board of Adjustments
City of Austin

505 Barton Springs Rd
Austin, Texas 78704

RE: 4419 Ramsey
Dear Board Members,

We the undersigned are in support of the variance requests for
the minimum lot size and the reduction of the rear yard setback.

. SRank Ty,
NAME Shovron [ atkine SIGNATURE e tvia
/DATE %‘-w\\so APDRESS i) b Rinsee

Austm K7
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Board of Adjustments
City of Austin

505 Barton Springs Rd
Austin, Texas 78704

RE: 4419 Ramsey

Dear Board Members,

We the undersigned are in support of the variance requests for
the minimum lot size and the reduction of the rear yard setback.

NAME hisq ’icpsms SIGNATU%
DATE §/5 /20, ADDRESS 4,15 (o

Aushy, 7;705 75%



Board of Adjustments
City of Austin

505 Barton Springs Rd
Austin, Texas 78704

RE: 4419 Ramsey

Dear Board Members,

We the undersigned are in support of the variance requests for
the minimum lot size and the reduction of the rear yard setback.

NAME SIGNATURE
fDATE ADDRESS
g/ : W //‘1507/?@’\‘1’7 Me. BP
A"
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CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, September 28, 2016 CASE NUMBER: C15-2016-0098
Y Brooke Bailey

___Y_____Michael Benaglio
_ Y _ William Burkhardt
__N__ Eric Goft
_Y____ Melissa Hawthome
__Y__ BryanKing 2™ the Motion
—_0O_____Don Leighton-Burwell
Y ____Rahm McDaniel
__0____Melissa Neslund
__Y___ James Valadez
Y Michael Von Ohlen Motion to Deny

I 4 Kelly Blume (Alternate)

APPLICANT: Rodney Bennett
OWNER: Dev Kumwar
ADDRESS: 4419 RAMSEY AVE

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested variance(s) from Section
25-2-492 (D) (Site Development Regulations) to:

A. decrease the minimum lot area from 5.750 square feet (required) to 4,054.87
square feet (requested. existing); and to

B. decrease the minimum lot width from 50 feet (required) to 0 feet
(requested); and to

C. decrease the rear setback from 10 feet (required} to 5 feet (requested,
existing);

D. decrease the street side setback from 15 feet (required) to 11.9 feet
(requested, existing)

in order to remode! and add onto an existing single family residence in a “SF-3-
NP, Family Residence - Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (Rosedale)

Note: Lot width must be maintained 50 feet from the front setback line of a lot.
Lot width for the subject property is only maintained for 42.5 feet from the front
setback.

BOARD'S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Board Member Michael Von
Obhlen motion to Deny, Board Member Bryan King second on a 9-1 vote (Board member
Eric Goff nay); DENIED.

FINDING:



o e %

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

illiam Burkhardt
Chairman

Leane Heldenfels
Executive Liaison
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Sotit D CITY OF AUSTIN o
.| Development Services Department
One Texas Center | Phone: 5§12.978.4000
505 Barton Springs Road, Austin, Texas 78704

Board of Adjustment
General/Parking Variance Application

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

This application Is a fillable PDF that can be completed electronically. To ensure your information is
saved, click here to Save the form to your computer, then open your capy and continue.

The Tab key may be used to navigate lo each field; Shift + Tab moves to the previous field. The Enter
key activates links, emails, and buttons. Use the Up & Down Arrow keys to scroli through drop-down
lists and check boxes, and hit Enter to make a selection.

The application must be complete and accurate prior to submittal. If more space Is required, please
complete Section 6 as needed. All information Is required {if applicable).

For Office Use Only

Case #QLG-Dlig~009¢ row# MWT¥2D77 Tax# N0 3220
LA

" Section 1: Applicant Statement

Street Address: 4419 Ramsey
Subdivision Legal Description:

W 1/2 of Lot 11 Block 8 Rosedale C

Lot(s): Block(s):
Qutlot: Division:
Zoning District; SF-3-NP dale)

IWe Rodney K. Bennett on behalf of myselffourselves as
authorized agent for Dev Kunwar affirm that on
Month August ,Day § , Year 2016 » hereby apply for a hearing before the
Board of Adjustment for consideration to (select appropriate option below):
®Erect OAttach OComplete ORemodel OMaintain O Other:

Type of Structure: Residential

i——

Cily of Austin | Board of Adjustment General/Parking Variance Application 09/11/2015 | Page 4 of B




D
Partion of the City of Austin Land Development Code applicant is seeking a variance from: L“d
25-2-843 & 25-2-777

Section 2: Variance Findings

The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of, and weight of evidence suppoiting the
findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings Statements
as pan of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application being rejected as
incornplete. Please attach any additional supporting documents,

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

| contend that my entillement to the requested variance is based on the following findings:

Reasonable Use
The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use because:

The {ot was illegally subdivided by the previous owner.

Hardship
a) The hardship for which the varlance is requested is unique to the properiy in that:

b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is localed because:;

Most lots in the interior of the city are not illegally subdivided. The existing home is in the

setback.

—

——

City of Austin | Board of Adjustment General/Parking Variance Application 09/11/2015 | Page 5 of @



Araa Character

The variance will not aller tha character of the area adjacent to the property, wifl not impair the us.
adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the regufations of the zoning distr..
in which the property is located because:

Because gf| but 52 50 square feet of the home existed prior {o the lot being subdivided illeqally.
Furthermore, the addition into the setback is aver existing Impervious cover, and the home prior
1o the addition was 8'S" from the rear setback.

i

-

Parking (additional criteria for parking variances only)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The Board may grant
a varlance to a regulation prescribed in the City of Austin Land Development Code Chapter 25-6,
Appendix A with respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilitles raquired if it
makes findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nar anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site or the
uses of sites in the vicinity reasonably require strict or literal interpretation and enforcement of
the specific regulation because:

N/A

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles an public
streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the streets because:

N/A

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition inconsistent
with the objeclives of this Ordinance because:

N/A

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with the site
because:

N/A

| e S— —

City of Austin | Board of Adjustment General/Parking Variance Application 03/1172015 | Page 6 of 8



Section 3: Applicant Certificate , ] ,‘x-.b

| affirm that my statements contalned in the compjete application are {rue and correct to the best ol
my knowledge and beli

Applicant Signature: Date: 08/05/2016

Applicant Name (typed or printegl). Rodney K. Bennett

Applicant Mailing Address: 12618 Eagle Nest DR

City: Buda State: Texas __ Zip: 78610
Phone (will be public informalion). (512) 627-7227

Email (optional - will be public information): jb.rbconsulting@yshoo.com

Section 4: Owner Certificate

| affirmn that my statements contained in the complete application are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief.

Owner Signature: _';D»/W Date: 08/05/2016

Owner Name (typed or printed): Dev Kunwar
Owner Mailing Address: 4419 Ramsey

City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78756
Phone (will be public information):
Email {optional - will be public information).

Section 5: Agent Information

Agent Name: Rodney K, Bennelt

Agent Mailing Address: 12618 Eagle Nest Dr
City: Buda State: Texas Zip: 78610

Phone {will be public information): (§12) 627-7227
Email (optional — will be public information): b rbeconsulting@yahoo.com
Section 6: Additional Space (if applicable)

Please use the space below lo provide additional information as needed. To ensure the information is
referenced to the proper item, include the Section and Field names as well (conlinued an next page).

Reguest One: reduce the minimum required lot size from 5750 to 4083.97 TCAD or 4054.87
Request Two: add 52.50 SF into the rear setback at a distance of §' from the lot line.

City of Austin | Board of Adjusiment General/Parking Variance Application 09/11/2015 | Page 7 of 8
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Heldenfels, Leane

e

From: Pete Wassdorf -epaiaesiinsnms ' . 6

Sent: Monday, September 26, 2016 8:46 PM

To: Heldenfels, Leane

Subject: Re: Case no. C15-2016-0098 R
T

Yes, thank you, please print out the below email and consider it my objection and comments.
What abaut my other questions?

Pate

On Sep 26, 2016, at 4:048 PM, Heldenfels, Leane <Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.gov> wrote:

Hi Pete - you can email me your comments. Would you like me to print aut the email below, or would
you like to send them separataly?

Thanks,

Leane Heldenfels

Board of Adjustment Ligison

City of Austin Development Services Department

One Texas Center, 1st Floor, Development Assistance Centar

505 Barton Springs Road

Office: 512-974-2202

<image001.png>

Follow us on Facebook, Twitter & Instagram @DevelopmentATX

We want to hear from youl Please take a few minutes to complete our gnline customer survey
Nos pustarfa escuchar de usted. Por favor, tome un momento para completar nuestea encuesta

From: Pete Wassdorf

Sent: Monday, September 26, 2016 3:55 PM
To:! Heldenfels, Leane

Cc: pabaigenmmsioniogii: Pete Wassdorf
Subject: Case no, C15-2016-0098

Dear Ms. Heldenfels,

I have only just received the notice of hearing in the above numbered
code variance case. According to the notice, I have missed the one
week deadline for mail to be postmarked by to be considered timely
received. I am writing for several purposes.
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1. To see whether an objection with comments can be submitted 6%
electronically; or whether T can hand deliver them to your <.
offices, prior to the hearing; or must T actually attend the '
hearing o express my objection?

2. To point out what appear to be errors in the notice:

a. Paragraph A. of the Notice for variance states the
request is Yo "decrease the minimum lot area from 5.750
square feet to 4,054.87 square feet". There is a decimal
point after the 5 in 5.750. While it may be an obvious
error and the notice should have read five thousand,
seven hundred fifty, instead of five and 2 feet, it does
provide a faulty notice.

b. Paragraph B. of the Notice for variance states the
request is to decrease the minimum lot width from 50
feet (required) to O feet (requested). Frankly I have no
idea what this means. They are asking for a minimum
width of zero feet?

First, please let me know what is intended in Notice paragraphs A & B.
Second, let me know whether errors in the notice constitute valid
notice.

Third, please let me know how I can object since the notice arrived so
late.

Fourth, irrespective of whether I receive a response from you, please
consider this email an official objection and know that I strenuously
object to the variance because it appears that the property in question
has been illegally subdivided at some time in the past by de-facto
action of a previous owner to convey less than the whole lot; and now
the current owners seek to legitimize that past action by seeking a
variance. Once a variance is made for such conduct, it stands as a
precedent for future action by other property owners. Therefore, I
object to the variance.

I note from Travis CAD that both properties (constituting halves of
the platted lot) have been sold in the past year. It appears there was
ample opportunity for both purchasers to verify code compliance.

2



Those purchasers may not be made to suffer because of a denial of the _ @
variance, as they may have recourse against the sellers, or the real { @
estate agent, or title policy insurance, but their recourse should not be

made against the property owners in the area by granting a variance

that may later be referenced to the detriment of the area property

owners,

Sincerely,

Pete Wassdorf, property owner of 4513 Sinclair Ave, Austin, Texas
78756

2305 Quarry Road

Austin, Texas 78703

Home: (512)-480-8282
Cell:  (512)-914-1312



Heldenfels, Leane

From: Pete Wassdorf S ;S
Sent: Thursday, November 10, 2016 11:12 AM

To: Heldenfels, Leane (ﬂD
Cc: Pete Wassdorf
Subject: RE: Case no. C15-2016-0098 / 4419 Ramsey Ave.

Dear Ms. Heldenfels;

Thank you for talking to us today. Please print out the below email and consider it
my objection and comments to the above referenced Reconsideration.

While T am sympathetic to the owners of the properties subject to the
requests for variances, I feel I must object to all variance requests.

It appears that when the lots were originally subdivided, they were done so by
deed and divided into lots which were, at the time of the division, smaller than the
minimum lot size allowed by code. To allow them to create a variance to allow the
sub-par lot size will set a precedent for future sub-par property divisions by deed
in the neighborhood. For the same reasons, the violations of the setbacks from
the back and sides of the two properties will also set precedents and encourage
un-permitted construction infruding on the subdivision setbacks. The lots were
illegally subdivided at some time in the past by de-facto action of a previous
owner to convey less than the whole lot, and now the current owners seek to
legitimize that past action by seeking variances so as to legitimize such improper
action. Once a variance is made for such conduct, it stands as a precedent for
future action by other property owners.

I note from Travis CAD that both properties (constituting halves of the platted
lot) have been sold in the past year. It appears there was ample opportunity for
both purchasers to verify code compliance. Those purchasers may not be made to
suffer because of a denial of the variance, as they may have recourse against the
sellers, or the real estate agent, or title policy insurance, but their recourse
should not be made against the property owners in the area by granting a variance
that may later be referenced to the detriment of the area property owners.

1
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Sincerely, U\

Pete Wassdorf, property owner of 4513 Sinclair Ave, Austin, Texas 78756

2305 Quarry Road
Austin, Texas 78703

Home: (512)-480-8282
Cell:  (512)-914-1312



Heldenfels, Leane

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Hello Leane,

Clg- a0l-0chs!

Gayle Rosenthal " -

Monday, September 15, 2016 11:26 PM i
Heldenfals, Leane
€15-2016-0098 Request for Variance

1 would like to register my objection to the variance request by Dev Kunwar
on 4419 Ramscy. This appears to be a defacto subdivision of a standard
Rosedale lot. The predecessors in title to the applicant, Jeffery Baker and
Allene Cormier, owned both 1505 W. 45th and 4419 Ramsey up until

Scptember 2015,

Unless the full lot 11 Block 8 of Rosedale C was separated inio 2 - 172 lots
in the past, by formal subdivision, once the 2 lots were owned by one party
at the same time, any defacto subdivision prior to 1986 would have been
nullified by the fact thai the 2 half lots were owned by the same party,
Jeffery Baker and Allenc Cormier from 1999 (o 2015.

[ do not want to see Rosedale lots divided inlo less than the typical lot size.
This is very damaging to taxpayers because it inflates the lot values in Rosedale
and causes speculators and developers to turn an eye towards carving up
Rosedale for tiny high-priced lots. This puts a vicious cycle in place and

and is bad for the general welfare of the residents of Rosedale.

No permits or entitlements of any kind should be given to this property owner.
In fact, the sale of the 4419 Ramsey half of Lot 11 should be rescinded and
Lot 11 rejoined as one legal lot. This can be accomplished by the revoking

of any legal lot status which may have been previously granted, or the

refusal to give legal lot status in the future.

Please keep me informed of any changes in the schedule of this hearing.

Thank you,

Gayle Rosenthal
Attomey/Broker

Rosenthal Properties

§12-825-9141
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